order to optimize gold sales. As part of debt financing requirements,,
hedging instruments are used to form a corridor between floor and
ceiling gold prices. The instruments provide a secured floor gold price
of USD 1,400/oz for approximately 40% of the projected gold pro-
duction for 2021–2025 with ceiling prices exceeding USD 2,500/oz.

SENSITIVITY TO THE PRICE OF GOLD
Kopy Goldfields sells gold at international US dollar prices. Opera-
tions are thus impacted by fluctuations in the price of gold. In 2020,
the price of gold increased dramatically, and the company’s average
realized gold price increased by 27% to USD 1,773/oz for the full year,
compared USD 1,400/oz in 2019.

A 10% increase in the price of gold would lead to an increase of
20% in EBITDA (assuming constant exchange rates).

Marketing a liquid commodity

KOPY GOLDFIELDS’ GOLD SALES + 13.8%
increase in sales

year on year

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

20202019

48,71 koz 55.43 koz

1,436,44

Kopy Goldfields currently sells exclusively to three of Russia’s commercial
banks: VTB Bank, Otkritie Bank and Sberbank.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS TO THE PRICE OF GOLD

(TUSD)
–10%

gold price
2020

Actual
+10%

gold price

Revenues 89,013 98,841 108,669

EBITDA 36,382 45,620 54,858

Profit before tax 15,490 24,728 33,966

KOPY GOLDFIELDS ANNUAL REPORT 2020

29   E xplor ation

Historic data review – Before acquiring a new licence, exploration
work typically starts by reviewing any historic exploration data.

Mapping, Sampling, Geophysics, Geochemistry - The next step is
to locate geological anomalies and get a first indication of any
mineralization. Airborne surveys are sometimes used for covering
large areas. Once indications of a mineralization have been located,
the next step is soil sampling and electric-magnetic surveys. These
steps of the exploration process are relatively cheap, as they do
not require soil and rock movements. The surveys identify soil gold